L65922DL2005PLC136029] ("Secured Creditor''), the Physical possession of 
which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Secured Creditor, will be sold on 
"as is where is", "as is what is11 and "whatever there is" basis on 30.03.2026 from 
05.00 P.M. to 06.00 P.M., for recovery of Rs. 27, 12,531/- (Rupees Twenty Seven 
Lakh Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Thirty One only) pending towards Loan 
Account No. HHLPNV00295647, by way of outstanding principal, arrears (including 
accrued late charges) and interest till 18.02.2026 with applicable future interest in 
terms of the Loan Agreement and other related loan document(s) w. e. f. 19.02.2026 
along with legal expenses and other charges due to the Secured Creditor from 
NIKESH SHARAD PATIL and SHRAMIKA NIKESH PATIL@SHRAMIKA NIKESH 
MHATRE PATIL. 
The Reserve Price of the Immovable Property will be Rs. 16,25,000/- (Rupees 
Sixteen Lakh Twenty Five Thousand only) and the Earnest Money Deposit 
("EMD") will be Rs. 1,62,500/- (Rupees Ona Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Five 
Hundred only) i.e. equivalent to 10% of the Reserve Price. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 
FLAT NO. 403, ADMEASURING AREA ABOUT 30.94 SQ. MTRS., (EQUIVALENT 
TO 333 SQ. FEET) CARPET AREA, ON THE 4TH FLOOR, IN BUILDING NO. 
"K2", KNOWN AS "XRBIA WARAI", CONSTRUCTED ON THE LAND BEARING

[...]

Meeting 

14. Name & address of 
office lnvitin tender 

15. Contact no. of 
Procurement officer 

16. Helpline number of e­
Procurement cell 

Reconstruction of Manushmudia of Bahragora to 
Darishol Chowk Road for year 2025-26. Total 

Len h- 10.274 km 
Rs 37,03,07,800.86 

(Rupees Thirty Seven Crore Three Lakh Seven 
Thousand Eight Hundred and Paise Eighty Six Only) 

Rs 37.04 Lakh (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakh Four 
Thousand onl ). 

Initial Bid Security- As per SOP issued by 
Information Technology and e-Governance 
Department, Govt. of Jharkhand vide Letter 

No.120 D1. 03.10.2023 
Rs 10,000.00 (Rs Ten Thousand) only.

[...]

(Partner/ Guarantor), Mr,Najeeb Sadulla Khamkar (Partner/ Guarantor), 
Ms.Manisha Muzumdar (Guarantor),Mr.Sameer Sadulla Khamkar (Guarantor), 
Mr.Yogendra Mungale(Guarantor), & M/s Allova Healthcare Limited as 
mentioned in demand notice to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being 
Rs 13,99,75,976.51 (Rupees Thirteen Crore Ninety Nine Lac Seventy Five 
Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Six and Paise Fifty one only) as on 23.11.2025 
and interestthereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the 
borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the

[...]

Rules 2002 on this 25th February of the year 2026. 
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal 
with the property and any dealings with the property will be subjectto the charge of 
Union Bank of India, Ghatkoparwest Branch for an amount of Rs 13,99,75,976.51 
(Rupees Thirteen Crore Ninety Nine Lac Seventy Five Thousand Nine Hundred 
Seventy Six & Paise Fifty one only) as on 23/11/2025 and interestthereon. 

The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 
of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. 

Description of Secured Assets: